
RFP 5788 Authorization to Extend a Blanket Contract with CDW Government LLC for 
Chrome Devices Running Google Chrome Operating System (OS) and Related 
Services, Software, and Accessories 

The Administration is requesting authorization to extend a blanket contract with CDW 
Government LLC (“CDW”) for Chrome devices running Google Chrome operating 
system (OS) and related services, software, and accessories. These Chromebooks, 
Chromeboxes, Chromebook service and Chrome operating system licenses will be used 
in schools to refresh current inventories and continue to decrease student-to-device 
ratios. 

Contractor was chosen pursuant to RFP 5788. The original contract provided for two 
one-year options to extend if certain performance metrics were met. The Contract was 
previously extended for the first option year, with a term of December 1, 2021 through 
November 30, 2022.  CDW Government LLC met the performance metrics codified in 
the contract; therefore, MPS is exercising the second and final option year for the 
contract. 

This blanket is being requested to allow for a potential large purchase for families 
through the federal Emergency Connectivity Fund (ECF).   

This contract extension will run from December 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023. 
The total cost of the contract in this extension year will not exceed $8,500,000. 

Budget Code: 
Varies by location ordering goods………………………….....$8,500,000 

CDW Government LLC 
PRIME CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
Certified HUB Contractor? …………………....YES 
Total # of Employees ………………………….748 
Total # of Minorities ……………………………144 
Total # of Women ………………………………192 
HUB PARTICIPATION 
Required ……………………………………………15% 
Proposed ……………………………………………15.05% 
$ Value    ……………………………………………TBD 
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT (hours per 12-month contract) 
Paid Student Employment Hour Commitment: 600  
Student Career Awareness Commitment: 20 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT 
ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES 
AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON BUDGET 
TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; 
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT  1)


